

Department of Public Safety Division of Fire Safety PO Box 844, Jefferson City, MO 65102

Email: Training@dfs.dps.mo.gov

NOMINATIONS OPEN

Missouri Division of Fire Safety TRAINING OFFICER OF THE YEAR

The Background

For the fourth year the Missouri Division of Fire Safety will award Training Officer of the Year designation to one volunteer training officer/instructor and one career training officer/instructor.

The Opportunity

This is your opportunity to recognize the commitment and contributions of a training officer or instructor that is involved with training in the State of Missouri. This person should have brought creativity and innovation to our state's fire programs and served as a positive role model for other fire instructors and support operational effectiveness and safety.

The Criteria

The nominee must:

- > Be a member of Missouri's Fire Service
- Conduct training activities as part of his/her regular fire department duties or through a recognized training academy or college
- > Demonstrate a commitment to safety and to quality training of fire service personnel
- Shares training resources and expertise with peers and candidates

The Process

- Complete and submit the attached form by Friday, January 11, 2019
- A selection panel will review all submissions and choose the honorees
- > The winner will be announced by the State Fire Marshal

For more information contact Deputy Chief Becky Trapani at becky.trapani@dfs.dps.mo.gov



Department of Public Safety Division of Fire Safety PO Box 844, Jefferson City, MO 65102

Email: <u>Training@dfs.dps.mo.gov</u>

TRAINING OFFICER OF THE YEAR NOMINATION FORM

Organization:	
Address:	
Email:	
Does the individual regularly perform training activities?	
nt to safety and quality training? Provide examples	
How does the individual share training resources and expertise with peers and candidates? Provide examples	
Provide examples of programs instructed:	
Organization:	
Address:	
Email:	

Application Deadline: Friday, January 11, 2019